
2017-18 New Mexico Women's Basketball
New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2018)

All games

Overall record: 25-11  Conf: 10-8  Home: 19-3  Away: 5-7  Neutral: 1-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
44 NUNN, Jaisa 35-35 984 28.1 221-347  . 6 3 7 1-1 1.000 152-188  . 8 0 9 177 181 358 10.2 82 3 15 38 26 36 595 17.0
00 BEYNON, Cherise 36-36 1193 33.1 221-569  . 3 8 8 54-180  . 3 0 0 111-146  . 7 6 0 41 170 211 5.9 97 2 243 146 12 85 607 16.9
02 BUCK, Tesha 36-36 1204 33.4 183-432  . 4 2 4 104-276  . 3 7 7 55-66  . 8 3 3 4 160 164 4.6 79 0 117 71 14 62 525 14.6
04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex 27-27 776 28.7 94-259  . 3 6 3 64-176  . 3 6 4 40-45  . 8 8 9 12 106 118 4.4 48 0 28 17 6 24 292 10.8
35 WASHINGTON, Madi 34-0 604 17.8 74-194  . 3 8 1 39-106  . 3 6 8 30-38  . 7 8 9 14 46 60 1.8 29 0 27 27 2 10 217 6.4
03 FLYE, N'Dea 35-32 904 25.8 75-258  . 2 9 1 19-76  . 2 5 0 44-78  . 5 6 4 51 83 134 3.8 83 1 84 57 5 23 213 6.1
32 ANDERSON, Antonia 32-1 417 13.0 52-91  . 5 7 1 2-10  . 2 0 0 24-40  . 6 0 0 31 65 96 3.0 50 0 5 17 34 13 130 4.1
25 BRYAN, Laneah 32-11 518 16.2 39-102  . 3 8 2 22-57  . 3 8 6 24-29  . 8 2 8 6 35 41 1.3 29 0 43 19 5 17 124 3.9
10 SMITH, Jasmine 30-2 393 13.1 39-91  . 4 2 9 3-13  . 2 3 1 11-25  . 4 4 0 12 35 47 1.6 31 0 12 20 1 9 92 3.1
22 BURLESON, Mykiel 19-0 144 7.6 8-31  . 2 5 8 4-13  . 3 0 8 19-22  . 8 6 4 6 21 27 1.4 9 0 10 14 1 5 39 2.1
11 LINES, Emily 16-0 74 4.6 9-21  . 4 2 9 5-14  . 3 5 7 6-7  . 8 5 7 2 16 18 1.1 3 0 3 3 1 1 29 1.8
23 DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn 13-0 35 2.7 8-20  . 4 0 0 2-10  . 2 0 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 2 5 7 0.5 3 0 2 4 1 5 23 1.8
24 MOORE, Erica 9-0 30 3.3 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 0.4 4 0 0 1 4 1 7 0.8

Team 66 82 148 1 9
Total.......... 36 7276 1026-2420  . 4 2 4 319-932  . 3 4 2 522-691  . 7 5 5 425 1008 1433 39.8 548 6 589 443 112 291 2893 80.4
Opponents...... 36 7275 954-2332  . 4 0 9 253-758  . 3 3 4 383-540  . 7 0 9 436 1036 1472 40.9 654 - 527 593 132 206 2544 70.7

TEAM STATISTICS NM OPP
SCORING 2893 2544
  Points per game 80.4 70.7
  Scoring margin +9.7 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1026-2420 954-2332
  Field goal pct  . 4 2 4  . 4 0 9
3 POINT FG-ATT 319-932 253-758
  3-point FG pct  . 3 4 2  . 3 3 4
  3-pt FG made per game 8.9 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 522-691 383-540
  Free throw pct  . 7 5 5  . 7 0 9
  F-Throws made per game 14.5 10.6
REBOUNDS 1433 1472
  Rebounds per game 39.8 40.9
  Rebounding margin -1.1 -
ASSISTS 589 527
  Assists per game 16.4 14.6
TURNOVERS 443 593
  Turnovers per game 12.3 16.5
  Turnover margin +4.2 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 0.9
STEALS 291 206
  Steals per game 8.1 5.7
BLOCKS 112 132
  Blocks per game 3.1 3.7
ATTENDANCE 106026 20978
  Home games-Avg/Game 22-4819 12-1423
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-1952

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  O T Totals
New Mexico 699 680 704 780 30 2893
Opponents 598 552 694 678 22 2544

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/10/17 WESTERN MICHIGAN W 88-76 4145
11/13/17 MARQUETTE W 88-87 4169
11/15/17 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO W 107-66 4314
11/18/17 NEW MEXICO STATE W 86-75 5082

1 11/24/17 WICHITA STATE W 76-62 4560
1 11/25/17 UC IRVINE W 83-61 4425
1 11/26/17 ILLINOIS W 97-68 4663

11/30/17 at UTEP W 59-35 1350
12/02/17 at New Mexico State W 101-93 763
12/06/17 TEXAS TECH W 90-56 5663
12/10/17 NAVY Wot 94-87 6763
12/16/17 at Oklahoma  L 63-105 4508
12/20/17 LAMAR W 90-58 5081

* 12/28/17 at Air Force W 88-59 312
* 12/30/17 NEVADA W 72-68 6342
* 01/03/18 BOISE STATE W 100-83 5367
* 01/06/18 at San Jose State  L 86-95 836
* 01/10/18 at Wyoming  L 55-66 2434
* 01/13/18 FRESNO STATE W 88-75 5881
* 01/17/18 UNLV  L 66-68 5786
* 01/20/18 at San Diego State  L 89-97 886
* 01/27/18 at Colorado State  L o t 71-74 1624
* 01/31/18 UTAH STATE W 80-47 4472
* 02/03/18 SAN JOSE STATE W 92-62 5403
* 02/07/18 at Boise State  L 85-91 610
* 02/10/18 AIR FORCE W 57-49 5369
* 02/14/18 at Utah State W 74-50 286
* 02/21/18 WYOMING  L 62-63 4785
* 02/24/18 at UNLV  L 62-74 1065
* 02/27/18 COLORADO STATE W 54-48 5088
* 03/02/18 at Fresno State Wot 93-89 2401
2 03/05/18 vs San Jose State W 84-54 1542
2 03/06/18 vs Wyoming  L 66-69 2361
3 03/15/18 SAINT MARY'S W 82-80 1428
3 03/20/18 RICE W 93-73 3302
3 03/22/18 TCU  L 72-81 3938

* = Mountain West game
1 = Lobo Classic Holiday Tournament (Albuquerque, N.M.)
2 = Mountain West Tournament (Las Vegas, Nev.)
3 = WNIT



2017-18 New Mexico Women's Basketball
New Mexico Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 22, 2018)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 25-11 19-3 5-7 1-1
CONFERENCE 10-8 7-2 3-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 15-3 12-1 2-1 1-1

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds

11/10/17 WESTERN MICHIGAN W 88-76 4145 (24)BEYNON, Cherise (11)LAPEYROLERIE, Alex
11/13/17 MARQUETTE W 88-87 4169 (39)NUNN, Jaisa (13)NUNN, Jaisa
11/15/17 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO W 107-66 4314 (27)WASHINGTON, Madi (7)BURLESON, Mykiel
11/18/17 NEW MEXICO STATE W 86-75 5082 (27)BEYNON, Cherise (13)NUNN, Jaisa
11/24/17 1WICHITA STATE W 76-62 4560 (23)BEYNON, Cherise (10)NUNN, Jaisa
11/25/17 1UC IRVINE W 83-61 4425 (21)WASHINGTON, Madi (18)NUNN, Jaisa
11/26/17 1ILLINOIS W 97-68 4663 (21)BUCK, Tesha (9)NUNN, Jaisa
11/30/17 at UTEP W 59-35 1350 (19)BUCK, Tesha (6)NUNN, Jaisa

(6)ANDERSON, Antonia
12/02/17 at New Mexico State W 101-93 763 (30)BEYNON, Cherise (13)NUNN, Jaisa
12/06/17 TEXAS TECH W 90-56 5663 (21)BEYNON, Cherise (10)NUNN, Jaisa
12/10/17 NAVY Wot 94-87 6763 (20)BEYNON, Cherise (12)NUNN, Jaisa
12/16/17 at Oklahoma 63-105 L 4508 (18)LAPEYROLERIE, Alex (7)LAPEYROLERIE, Alex
12/20/17 LAMAR W 90-58 5081 (40)BUCK, Tesha (17)NUNN, Jaisa
12/28/17 *at Air Force W 88-59 312 (18)NUNN, Jaisa (9)NUNN, Jaisa
12/30/17 *NEVADA W 72-68 6342 (18)NUNN, Jaisa (7)NUNN, Jaisa

(7)BUCK, Tesha
(7)WASHINGTON, Madi

01/03/18 *BOISE STATE W 100-83 5367 (23)LAPEYROLERIE, Alex (8)BUCK, Tesha
01/06/18 *at San Jose State 86-95 L 836 (31)NUNN, Jaisa (10)NUNN, Jaisa
01/10/18 *at Wyoming 55-66 L 2434 (28)BEYNON, Cherise (9)NUNN, Jaisa
01/13/18 *FRESNO STATE W 88-75 5881 (20)BEYNON, Cherise (10)NUNN, Jaisa

(20)NUNN, Jaisa
01/17/18 *UNLV 66-68 L 5786 (19)LAPEYROLERIE, Alex (13)NUNN, Jaisa
01/20/18 *at San Diego State 89-97 L 886 (41)BEYNON, Cherise (8)LAPEYROLERIE, Alex
01/27/18 *at Colorado State 71-74 Lot 1624 (30)BEYNON, Cherise (13)BEYNON, Cherise
01/31/18 *UTAH STATE W 80-47 4472 (20)NUNN, Jaisa (12)NUNN, Jaisa
02/03/18 *SAN JOSE STATE W 92-62 5403 (30)NUNN, Jaisa (11)NUNN, Jaisa
02/07/18 *at Boise State 85-91 L 610 (25)NUNN, Jaisa (10)NUNN, Jaisa

(25)BUCK, Tesha
02/10/18 *AIR FORCE W 57-49 5369 (25)NUNN, Jaisa (8)NUNN, Jaisa
02/14/18 *at Utah State W 74-50 286 (13)BUCK, Tesha (8)BEYNON, Cherise

(13)BRYAN, Laneah (8)FLYE, N'Dea
(8)NUNN, Jaisa

02/21/18 *WYOMING 62-63 L 4785 (19)NUNN, Jaisa (9)NUNN, Jaisa
02/24/18 *at UNLV 62-74 L 1065 (17)NUNN, Jaisa (12)NUNN, Jaisa
02/27/18 *COLORADO STATE W 54-48 5088 (20)BEYNON, Cherise (14)NUNN, Jaisa
03/02/18 *at Fresno State Wot 93-89 2401 (30)BUCK, Tesha (13)BEYNON, Cherise
03/05/18 2vs San Jose State W 84-54 1542 (19)NUNN, Jaisa (11)BEYNON, Cherise
03/06/18 2vs Wyoming 66-69 L 2361 (20)NUNN, Jaisa (14)NUNN, Jaisa
03/15/18 3SAINT MARY'S W 82-80 1428 (33)BEYNON, Cherise (9)NUNN, Jaisa
03/20/18 3RICE W 93-73 3302 (28)NUNN, Jaisa (8)NUNN, Jaisa
03/22/18 3TCU 72-81 L 3938 (24)BUCK, Tesha (11)NUNN, Jaisa

* = Mountain West game
1 = Lobo Classic Holiday Tournament (Albuquerque, N.M.)
2 = Mountain West Tournament (Las Vegas, Nev.)
3 = WNIT

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game
Home 22 106026 4819
Away 12 17075 1423
Neutral 2 3903 1952
Total 36 127004 3528



2017-18 New Mexico Women's Basketball
New Mexico Season Box Score (as of Mar 22, 2018)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 25-11 19-3 5-7 1-1
CONFERENCE 10-8 7-2 3-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 15-3 12-1 2-1 1-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

44 NUNN, Jaisa 35-35 984 28.1 221-347  . 6 3 7 1-1 1.000 152-188  . 8 0 9 177 181 358 10.2 82 3 15 38 26 36 595 17.0
00 BEYNON, Cherise 36-36 1193 33.1 221-569  . 3 8 8 54-180  . 3 0 0 111-146  . 7 6 0 41 170 211 5.9 97 2 243 146 12 85 607 16.9
02 BUCK, Tesha 36-36 1204 33.4 183-432  . 4 2 4 104-276  . 3 7 7 55-66  . 8 3 3 4 160 164 4.6 79 0 117 71 14 62 525 14.6
04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex 27-27 776 28.7 94-259  . 3 6 3 64-176  . 3 6 4 40-45  . 8 8 9 12 106 118 4.4 48 0 28 17 6 24 292 10.8
35 WASHINGTON, Madi 34-0 604 17.8 74-194  . 3 8 1 39-106  . 3 6 8 30-38  . 7 8 9 14 46 60 1.8 29 0 27 27 2 10 217 6.4
03 FLYE, N'Dea 35-32 904 25.8 75-258  . 2 9 1 19-76  . 2 5 0 44-78  . 5 6 4 51 83 134 3.8 83 1 84 57 5 23 213 6.1
32 ANDERSON, Antonia 32-1 417 13.0 52-91  . 5 7 1 2-10  . 2 0 0 24-40  . 6 0 0 31 65 96 3.0 50 0 5 17 34 13 130 4.1
25 BRYAN, Laneah 32-11 518 16.2 39-102  . 3 8 2 22-57  . 3 8 6 24-29  . 8 2 8 6 35 41 1.3 29 0 43 19 5 17 124 3.9
10 SMITH, Jasmine 30-2 393 13.1 39-91  . 4 2 9 3-13  . 2 3 1 11-25  . 4 4 0 12 35 47 1.6 31 0 12 20 1 9 92 3.1
22 BURLESON, Mykiel 19-0 144 7.6 8-31  . 2 5 8 4-13  . 3 0 8 19-22  . 8 6 4 6 21 27 1.4 9 0 10 14 1 5 39 2.1
11 LINES, Emily 16-0 74 4.6 9-21  . 4 2 9 5-14  . 3 5 7 6-7  . 8 5 7 2 16 18 1.1 3 0 3 3 1 1 29 1.8
23 DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn 13-0 35 2.7 8-20  . 4 0 0 2-10  . 2 0 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 2 5 7 0.5 3 0 2 4 1 5 23 1.8
24 MOORE, Erica 9-0 30 3.3 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 0.4 4 0 0 1 4 1 7 0.8

Team 66 82 148 1 9
Total.......... 36 7276 1026-2420  . 4 2 4 319-932  . 3 4 2 522-691  . 7 5 5 425 1008 1433 39.8 548 6 589 443 112 291 2893 80.4
Opponents...... 36 7275 954-2332  . 4 0 9 253-758  . 3 3 4 383-540  . 7 0 9 436 1036 1472 40.9 654 - 527 593 132 206 2544 70.7

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  O T Totals
New Mexico 699 680 704 780 30 2893
Opponents 598 552 694 678 22 2544



2017-18 New Mexico Women's Basketball
New Mexico Overall Team Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2018)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS NM OPP
SCORING 2893 2544
  Points per game 80.4 70.7
  Scoring margin +9.7 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1026-2420 954-2332
  Field goal pct  . 4 2 4  . 4 0 9
3 POINT FG-ATT 319-932 253-758
  3-point FG pct  . 3 4 2  . 3 3 4
  3-pt FG made per game 8.9 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 522-691 383-540
  Free throw pct  . 7 5 5  . 7 0 9
  F-Throws made per game 14.5 10.6
REBOUNDS 1433 1472
  Rebounds per game 39.8 40.9
  Rebounding margin -1.1 -
ASSISTS 589 527
  Assists per game 16.4 14.6
TURNOVERS 443 593
  Turnovers per game 12.3 16.5
  Turnover margin +4.2 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 0.9
STEALS 291 206
  Steals per game 8.1 5.7
BLOCKS 112 132
  Blocks per game 3.1 3.7
WINNING STREAK 0 -
  Home win streak 0 -
ATTENDANCE 106026 20978
  Home games-Avg/Game 22-4819 12-1423
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-1952

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  O T Totals
New Mexico 699 680 704 780 30 2893
Opponents 598 552 694 678 22 2544



2017-18 New Mexico Women's Basketball
New Mexico Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 22, 2018)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

WESTERN MICHIGAN 11/10/17 88-76  W 29-64  . 4 5 3 9-23  . 3 9 1 21-29  . 7 2 4 13 33 46 46.0 19 19 13 2 3 88 88.0
MARQUETTE 11/13/17 88-87  W 34-67  . 5 0 7 2-10  . 2 0 0 18-23  . 7 8 3 8 30 38 42.0 9 15 13 2 6 88 88.0
NORTHERN NEW MEXIC 11/15/17 107-66  W 36-85  . 4 2 4 11-28  . 3 9 3 24-35  . 6 8 6 20 31 51 45.0 14 17 8 8 18 107 94.3
NEW MEXICO STATE 11/18/17 86-75  W 26-74  . 3 5 1 10-30  . 3 3 3 24-34  . 7 0 6 12 33 45 45.0 15 15 6 1 12 86 92.2
WICHITA STATE 11/24/17 76-62  W 29-66  . 4 3 9 12-34  . 3 5 3 6-13  . 4 6 2 12 28 40 44.0 9 22 9 3 5 76 89.0
UC IRVINE 11/25/17 83-61  W 25-59  . 4 2 4 8-21  . 3 8 1 25-30  . 8 3 3 13 38 51 45.2 16 16 22 4 10 83 88.0
ILLINOIS 11/26/17 97-68  W 34-70  . 4 8 6 18-33  . 5 4 5 11-16  . 6 8 8 12 24 36 43.9 14 27 8 2 13 97 89.3
at UTEP 11/30/17 59-35  W 23-58  . 3 9 7 12-36  . 3 3 3 1-7  . 1 4 3 9 22 31 42.2 24 16 12 2 14 59 85.5
at New Mexico State 12/02/17 101-93  W 37-74  . 5 0 0 15-22  . 6 8 2 12-18  . 6 6 7 14 25 39 41.9 11 9 11 3 3 101 87.2
TEXAS TECH 12/06/17 90-56  W 33-76  . 4 3 4 6-20  . 3 0 0 18-21  . 8 5 7 14 29 43 42.0 9 14 7 2 12 90 87.5
NAVY 12/10/17 94-87 Wot 37-79  . 4 6 8 6-16  . 3 7 5 14-17  . 8 2 4 15 30 45 42.3 13 16 13 1 10 94 88.1
at Oklahoma 12/16/17 63-105  L 17-62  . 2 7 4 11-33  . 3 3 3 18-20  . 9 0 0 6 26 32 41.4 17 13 23 3 8 63 86.0
LAMAR 12/20/17 90-58  W 35-66  . 5 3 0 15-40  . 3 7 5 5-6  . 8 3 3 8 41 49 42.0 11 26 20 7 9 90 86.3
at Air Force 12/28/17 88-59  W 31-66  . 4 7 0 6-21  . 2 8 6 20-24  . 8 3 3 12 29 41 41.9 18 10 12 2 8 88 86.4
NEVADA 12/30/17 72-68  W 25-73  . 3 4 2 10-29  . 3 4 5 12-19  . 6 3 2 13 31 44 42.1 18 16 10 0 5 72 85.5
BOISE STATE 01/03/18 100-83  W 34-65  . 5 2 3 10-26  . 3 8 5 22-24  . 9 1 7 12 24 36 41.7 17 25 12 5 13 100 86.4
at San Jose State 01/06/18 86-95  L 32-73  . 4 3 8 10-33  . 3 0 3 12-24  . 5 0 0 10 32 42 41.7 18 25 15 3 6 86 86.4
at Wyoming 01/10/18 55-66  L 23-65  . 3 5 4 3-16  . 1 8 8 6-10  . 6 0 0 10 27 37 41.4 18 6 11 1 6 55 84.6
FRESNO STATE 01/13/18 88-75  W 31-70  . 4 4 3 9-23  . 3 9 1 17-18  . 9 4 4 12 31 43 41.5 12 19 15 2 3 88 84.8
UNLV 01/17/18 66-68  L 21-57  . 3 6 8 10-33  . 3 0 3 14-16  . 8 7 5 8 27 35 41.2 18 17 15 2 6 66 83.8
at San Diego State 01/20/18 89-97  L 33-74  . 4 4 6 9-27  . 3 3 3 14-17  . 8 2 4 7 26 33 40.8 21 14 4 3 5 89 84.1
at Colorado State 01/27/18 71-74 Lot 25-75  . 3 3 3 6-25  . 2 4 0 15-18  . 8 3 3 15 33 48 41.1 14 9 12 2 3 71 83.5
UTAH STATE 01/31/18 80-47  W 30-61  . 4 9 2 15-33  . 4 5 5 5-5 1.000 12 24 36 40.9 7 24 14 5 9 80 83.3
SAN JOSE STATE 02/03/18 92-62  W 34-69  . 4 9 3 12-31  . 3 8 7 12-19  . 6 3 2 11 33 44 41.0 16 25 6 3 4 92 83.7
at Boise State 02/07/18 85-91  L 29-69  . 4 2 0 8-21  . 3 8 1 19-22  . 8 6 4 15 18 33 40.7 17 16 13 3 5 85 83.8
AIR FORCE 02/10/18 57-49  W 18-56  . 3 2 1 2-13  . 1 5 4 19-24  . 7 9 2 11 27 38 40.6 13 11 14 4 8 57 82.7
at Utah State 02/14/18 74-50  W 30-63  . 4 7 6 8-20  . 4 0 0 6-7  . 8 5 7 14 30 44 40.7 10 15 17 4 12 74 82.4
WYOMING 02/21/18 62-63  L 19-50  . 3 8 0 5-17  . 2 9 4 19-24  . 7 9 2 5 26 31 40.4 21 10 11 3 4 62 81.7
at UNLV 02/24/18 62-74  L 23-58  . 3 9 7 7-28  . 2 5 0 9-18  . 5 0 0 10 22 32 40.1 14 13 19 1 2 62 81.0
COLORADO STATE 02/27/18 54-48  W 18-63  . 2 8 6 4-23  . 1 7 4 14-16  . 8 7 5 15 26 41 40.1 14 4 11 7 6 54 80.1
at Fresno State 03/02/18 93-89 Wot 36-85  . 4 2 4 8-40  . 2 0 0 13-16  . 8 1 3 20 24 44 40.3 14 24 6 1 5 93 80.5
vs San Jose State 03/05/18 84-54  W 32-78  . 4 1 0 7-28  . 2 5 0 13-15  . 8 6 7 18 41 59 40.8 10 18 14 7 14 84 80.6
vs Wyoming 03/06/18 66-69  L 22-62  . 3 5 5 10-25  . 4 0 0 12-17  . 7 0 6 11 24 35 40.7 20 14 7 7 4 66 80.2
SAINT MARY'S 03/15/18 82-80  W 28-73  . 3 8 4 11-34  . 3 2 4 15-21  . 7 1 4 11 19 30 40.4 25 15 10 1 10 82 80.2
RICE 03/20/18 93-73  W 34-60  . 5 6 7 7-19  . 3 6 8 18-21  . 8 5 7 10 21 31 40.1 17 23 12 3 15 93 80.6
TCU 03/22/18 72-81  L 23-55  . 4 1 8 7-21  . 3 3 3 19-27  . 7 0 4 7 23 30 39.8 15 11 18 3 15 72 80.4
New Mexico 2893 1026-2420  . 4 2 4 319-932  . 3 4 2 522-691  . 7 5 5 425 1008 1433 39.8 548 589 443 112 291 2893 80.4

Opponents 2544 954-2332  . 4 0 9 253-758  . 3 3 4 383-540  . 7 0 9 436 1036 1472 40.9 654 527 593 132 206 2544 70.7

Games played: 36
Points/game: 80.4
FG Pct: 42.4
3FG Pct: 34.2
FT Pct: 75.5

Rebounds/game: 39.8
Assists/game: 16.4
Turnovers/game: 12.3
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.3
Steals/game: 8.1
Blocks/game: 3.1



2017-18 New Mexico Women's Basketball
New Mexico Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 22, 2018)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

WESTERN MICHIGAN 11/10/17 88-76  W 25-64  . 3 9 1 5-19  . 2 6 3 21-26  . 8 0 8 9 24 33 33.0 27 15 9 3 8 76 76.0
MARQUETTE 11/13/17 88-87  W 34-79  . 4 3 0 13-34  . 3 8 2 6-7  . 8 5 7 15 26 41 37.0 21 24 13 4 8 87 81.5
NORTHERN NEW MEXIC 11/15/17 107-66  W 24-64  . 3 7 5 9-28  . 3 2 1 9-16  . 5 6 3 13 34 47 40.3 25 17 30 5 2 66 76.3
NEW MEXICO STATE 11/18/17 86-75  W 26-70  . 3 7 1 12-31  . 3 8 7 11-15  . 7 3 3 12 40 52 43.2 27 13 17 8 3 75 76.0
WICHITA STATE 11/24/17 76-62  W 26-67  . 3 8 8 4-19  . 2 1 1 6-9  . 6 6 7 14 28 42 43.0 11 17 12 2 6 62 73.2
UC IRVINE 11/25/17 83-61  W 22-67  . 3 2 8 7-24  . 2 9 2 10-13  . 7 6 9 7 24 31 41.0 26 13 18 5 9 61 71.2
ILLINOIS 11/26/17 97-68  W 27-67  . 4 0 3 8-22  . 3 6 4 6-6 1.000 15 26 41 41.0 17 15 23 3 3 68 70.7
at UTEP 11/30/17 59-35  W 11-44  . 2 5 0 2-12  . 1 6 7 11-16  . 6 8 8 15 29 44 41.4 12 7 25 2 2 35 66.2
at New Mexico State 12/02/17 101-93  W 38-72  . 5 2 8 11-25  . 4 4 0 6-10  . 6 0 0 12 25 37 40.9 17 15 14 7 4 93 69.2
TEXAS TECH 12/06/17 90-56  W 25-66  . 3 7 9 3-20  . 1 5 0 3-6  . 5 0 0 13 31 44 41.2 20 12 20 4 2 56 67.9
NAVY 12/10/17 94-87 Wot 30-78  . 3 8 5 16-49  . 3 2 7 11-14  . 7 8 6 19 28 47 41.7 19 21 16 6 7 87 69.6
at Oklahoma 12/16/17 63-105  L 40-85  . 4 7 1 15-38  . 3 9 5 10-13  . 7 6 9 20 40 60 43.2 21 27 16 4 10 105 72.6
LAMAR 12/20/17 90-58  W 23-81  . 2 8 4 4-18  . 2 2 2 8-14  . 5 7 1 22 24 46 43.5 13 10 15 2 13 58 71.5
at Air Force 12/28/17 88-59  W 23-58  . 3 9 7 5-16  . 3 1 3 8-14  . 5 7 1 9 24 33 42.7 23 13 20 4 3 59 70.6
NEVADA 12/30/17 72-68  W 26-67  . 3 8 8 4-20  . 2 0 0 12-22  . 5 4 5 16 39 55 43.5 18 13 17 3 5 68 70.4
BOISE STATE 01/03/18 100-83  W 32-64  . 5 0 0 12-25  . 4 8 0 7-13  . 5 3 8 12 21 33 42.9 18 15 18 2 7 83 71.2
at San Jose State 01/06/18 86-95  L 34-74  . 4 5 9 12-25  . 4 8 0 15-23  . 6 5 2 9 37 46 43.1 20 25 13 4 8 95 72.6
at Wyoming 01/10/18 55-66  L 24-55  . 4 3 6 7-20  . 3 5 0 11-16  . 6 8 8 7 35 42 43.0 12 14 14 3 6 66 72.2
FRESNO STATE 01/13/18 88-75  W 33-73  . 4 5 2 4-20  . 2 0 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 9 28 37 42.7 18 14 12 5 6 75 72.4
UNLV 01/17/18 66-68  L 24-62  . 3 8 7 8-25  . 3 2 0 12-18  . 6 6 7 13 28 41 42.6 17 15 14 3 8 68 72.2
at San Diego State 01/20/18 89-97  L 37-72  . 5 1 4 12-28  . 4 2 9 11-14  . 7 8 6 11 34 45 42.7 19 28 12 0 3 97 73.3
at Colorado State 01/27/18 71-74 Lot 30-70  . 4 2 9 9-24  . 3 7 5 5-9  . 5 5 6 6 35 41 42.6 18 11 13 4 3 74 73.4
UTAH STATE 01/31/18 80-47  W 20-58  . 3 4 5 1-9  . 1 1 1 6-7  . 8 5 7 15 19 34 42.3 11 9 19 5 2 47 72.2
SAN JOSE STATE 02/03/18 92-62  W 21-57  . 3 6 8 8-18  . 4 4 4 12-18  . 6 6 7 6 29 35 42.0 14 11 15 2 3 62 71.8
at Boise State 02/07/18 85-91  L 33-62  . 5 3 2 7-15  . 4 6 7 18-20  . 9 0 0 10 22 32 41.6 23 19 14 6 5 91 72.6
AIR FORCE 02/10/18 57-49  W 20-51  . 3 9 2 2-7  . 2 8 6 7-10  . 7 0 0 6 31 37 41.4 23 10 21 4 9 49 71.7
at Utah State 02/14/18 74-50  W 20-62  . 3 2 3 5-15  . 3 3 3 5-6  . 8 3 3 11 19 30 41.0 8 9 15 4 13 50 70.9
WYOMING 02/21/18 62-63  L 20-53  . 3 7 7 10-20  . 5 0 0 13-22  . 5 9 1 12 25 37 40.8 18 15 12 1 4 63 70.6
at UNLV 02/24/18 62-74  L 26-57  . 4 5 6 3-11  . 2 7 3 19-25  . 7 6 0 11 27 38 40.7 18 10 16 1 9 74 70.7
COLORADO STATE 02/27/18 54-48  W 18-55  . 3 2 7 4-14  . 2 8 6 8-9  . 8 8 9 10 32 42 40.8 14 6 17 6 3 48 69.9
at Fresno State 03/02/18 93-89 Wot 35-68  . 5 1 5 7-19  . 3 6 8 12-17  . 7 0 6 10 30 40 40.7 17 23 14 4 3 89 70.5
vs San Jose State 03/05/18 84-54  W 19-71  . 2 6 8 4-19  . 2 1 1 12-15  . 8 0 0 13 28 41 40.8 13 10 15 7 8 54 70.0
vs Wyoming 03/06/18 66-69  L 22-53  . 4 1 5 3-13  . 2 3 1 22-27  . 8 1 5 9 30 39 40.7 16 12 9 2 4 69 70.0
SAINT MARY'S 03/15/18 82-80  W 27-61  . 4 4 3 4-18  . 2 2 2 22-33  . 6 6 7 19 36 55 41.1 23 11 24 3 2 80 70.3
RICE 03/20/18 93-73  W 27-62  . 4 3 5 9-25  . 3 6 0 10-13  . 7 6 9 15 17 32 40.9 17 12 22 1 3 73 70.4
TCU 03/22/18 72-81  L 32-63  . 5 0 8 4-13  . 3 0 8 13-18  . 7 2 2 11 31 42 40.9 20 16 19 3 12 81 70.7
Opponents 2544 954-2332  . 4 0 9 253-758  . 3 3 4 383-540  . 7 0 9 436 1036 1472 40.9 654 527 593 132 206 2544 70.7

New Mexico 2893 1026-2420  . 4 2 4 319-932  . 3 4 2 522-691  . 7 5 5 425 1008 1433 39.8 548 589 443 112 291 2893 80.4

Games played: 36
Points/game: 70.7
FG Pct: 40.9
3FG Pct: 33.4
FT Pct: 70.9

Rebounds/game: 40.9
Assists/game: 14.6
Turnovers/game: 16.5
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9
Steals/game: 5.7
Blocks/game: 3.7



2017-18 New Mexico Women's Basketball
New Mexico Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 22, 2018)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds As
WESTERN MICHIGAN 45/36 43/40 88-76 +12 29-64/25-64 .453/.391 9-23/5-19 .391/.263 21-29/21-26 .724/.808 46/33 +13 1
MARQUETTE 42/46 46/41 88-87 +1 34-67/34-79 .507/.430 2-10/13-34 .200/.382 18-23/6-7 .783/.857 38/41 (3) 1
NORTHERN NEW MEXICO 50/26 57/40 107-66 +41 36-85/24-64 .424/.375 11-28/9-28 .393/.321 24-35/9-16 .686/.563 51/47 +4 1
NEW MEXICO STATE 35/24 51/51 86-75 +11 26-74/26-70 .351/.371 10-30/12-31 .333/.387 24-34/11-15 .706/.733 45/52 (7) 1
WICHITA STATE 40/31 36/31 76-62 +14 29-66/26-67 .439/.388 12-34/4-19 .353/.211 6-13/6-9 .462/.667 40/42 (2) 2
UC IRVINE 41/33 42/28 83-61 +22 25-59/22-67 .424/.328 8-21/7-24 .381/.292 25-30/10-13 .833/.769 51/31 +20 1
ILLINOIS 34/29 63/39 97-68 +29 34-70/27-67 .486/.403 18-33/8-22 .545/.364 11-16/6-6 .688/1000 36/41 (5) 2
UTEP 34/22 25/13 59-35 +24 23-58/11-44 .397/.250 12-36/2-12 .333/.167 1-7/11-16 .143/.688 31/44 (13) 1
New Mexico State 52/48 49/45 101-93 +8 37-74/38-72 .500/.528 15-22/11-25 .682/.440 12-18/6-10 .667/.600 39/37 +2 9
TEXAS TECH 37/27 53/29 90-56 +34 33-76/25-66 .434/.379 6-20/3-20 .300/.150 18-21/3-6 .857/.500 43/44 (1) 1
NAVY 45/42 37/40 94-87 +7 37-79/30-78 .468/.385 6-16/16-49 .375/.327 14-17/11-14 .824/.786 45/47 (2) 1
Oklahoma 25/56 38/49 63-105 (42) 17-62/40-85 .274/.471 11-33/15-38 .333/.395 18-20/10-13 .900/.769 32/60 (28) 1
LAMAR 54/29 36/29 90-58 +32 35-66/23-81 .530/.284 15-40/4-18 .375/.222 5-6/8-14 .833/.571 49/46 +3 2
Air Force 37/26 51/33 88-59 +29 31-66/23-58 .470/.397 6-21/5-16 .286/.313 20-24/8-14 .833/.571 41/33 +8 1
NEVADA 27/31 45/37 72-68 +4 25-73/26-67 .342/.388 10-29/4-20 .345/.200 12-19/12-22 .632/.545 44/55 (11) 1
BOISE STATE 44/38 56/45 100-83 +17 34-65/32-64 .523/.500 10-26/12-25 .385/.480 22-24/7-13 .917/.538 36/33 +3 2
San Jose State 49/42 37/53 86-95 (9) 32-73/34-74 .438/.459 10-33/12-25 .303/.480 12-24/15-23 .500/.652 42/46 (4) 2
Wyoming 24/30 31/36 55-66 (11) 23-65/24-55 .354/.436 3-16/7-20 .188/.350 6-10/11-16 .600/.688 37/42 (5) 6
FRESNO STATE 46/35 42/40 88-75 +13 31-70/33-73 .443/.452 9-23/4-20 .391/.200 17-18/5-6 .944/.833 43/37 +6 1
UNLV 40/32 26/36 66-68 (2) 21-57/24-62 .368/.387 10-33/8-25 .303/.320 14-16/12-18 .875/.667 35/41 (6) 1
San Diego State 44/48 45/49 89-97 (8) 33-74/37-72 .446/.514 9-27/12-28 .333/.429 14-17/11-14 .824/.786 33/45 (12) 1
Colorado State 33/29 34/38 71-74 (3) 25-75/30-70 .333/.429 6-25/9-24 .240/.375 15-18/5-9 .833/.556 48/41 +7 9
UTAH STATE 42/18 38/29 80-47 +33 30-61/20-58 .492/.345 15-33/1-9 .455/.111 5-5/6-7 1000/.857 36/34 +2 2
SAN JOSE STATE 41/21 51/41 92-62 +30 34-69/21-57 .493/.368 12-31/8-18 .387/.444 12-19/12-18 .632/.667 44/35 +9 2
Boise State 40/41 45/50 85-91 (6) 29-69/33-62 .420/.532 8-21/7-15 .381/.467 19-22/18-20 .864/.900 33/32 +1 1
AIR FORCE 25/25 32/24 57-49 +8 18-56/20-51 .321/.392 2-13/2-7 .154/.286 19-24/7-10 .792/.700 38/37 +1 1
Utah State 33/19 41/31 74-50 +24 30-63/20-62 .476/.323 8-20/5-15 .400/.333 6-7/5-6 .857/.833 44/30 +14 1
WYOMING 24/25 38/38 62-63 (1) 19-50/20-53 .380/.377 5-17/10-20 .294/.500 19-24/13-22 .792/.591 31/37 (6) 1
UNLV 31/36 31/38 62-74 (12) 23-58/26-57 .397/.456 7-28/3-11 .250/.273 9-18/19-25 .500/.760 32/38 (6) 1
COLORADO STATE 26/25 28/23 54-48 +6 18-63/18-55 .286/.327 4-23/4-14 .174/.286 14-16/8-9 .875/.889 41/42 (1)
Fresno State 38/48 41/31 93-89 +4 36-85/35-68 .424/.515 8-40/7-19 .200/.368 13-16/12-17 .813/.706 44/40 +4 2
San Jose State 47/26 37/28 84-54 +30 32-78/19-71 .410/.268 7-28/4-19 .250/.211 13-15/12-15 .867/.800 59/41 +18 1
Wyoming 33/18 33/51 66-69 (3) 22-62/22-53 .355/.415 10-25/3-13 .400/.231 12-17/22-27 .706/.815 35/39 (4) 1
SAINT MARY'S 40/30 42/50 82-80 +2 28-73/27-61 .384/.443 11-34/4-18 .324/.222 15-21/22-33 .714/.667 30/55 (25) 1
RICE 41/25 52/48 93-73 +20 34-60/27-62 .567/.435 7-19/9-25 .368/.360 18-21/10-13 .857/.769 31/32 (1) 2
TCU 40/33 32/48 72-81 (9) 23-55/32-63 .418/.508 7-21/4-13 .333/.308 19-27/13-18 .704/.722 30/42 (12) 1

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2017-18 New Mexico Women's Basketball
New Mexico Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 22, 2018)

All games

00 02 03 04 10 11 22

Opponent Date Score BEYNON,CHE BUCK,TESHA FLYE,N'DEA LAPEYROLER SMITH,JASM LINES,EMIL BURLESON,M

WESTERN MICHIGAN 11/10/17 88-76 W  2 4 - 8 - 9  2 2 - 2 - 5  9 - 9 - 3  8 - 1 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0
MARQUETTE 11/13/17 88-87 W  1 3 - 2 - 7  7 - 3 - 2  8 - 5 - 3  0 - 4 - 0  1 7 - 5 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 2
NORTHERN NEW MEXICO 11/15/17 107-66 W  1 1 - 1 - 5  5 - 0 - 2  9 - 4 - 2  6 - 3 - 1  4 - 3 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 2  6 - 7 - 1
NEW MEXICO STATE 11/18/17 86-75 W  2 7 - 7 - 9  1 7 - 6 - 2 DNP  1 7 - 5 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 1
WICHITA STATE 11/24/17 76-62 W  2 3 - 7 - 5  1 4 - 4 - 8  0 - 2 - 3  1 5 - 3 - 3  0 - 2 - 1 DNP  0 - 1 - 1
UC IRVINE 11/25/17 83-61 W  5 - 6 - 8  1 7 - 4 - 6  5 - 5 - 0  1 1 - 3 - 0  5 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0
ILLINOIS 11/26/17 97-68 W  1 2 - 4 - 8  2 1 - 5 - 3  1 2 - 4 - 5  2 0 - 3 - 2  2 - 2 - 1  3 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
at UTEP 11/30/17 59-35 W  1 1 - 1 - 1  1 9 - 3 - 0  3 - 2 - 6  3 - 4 - 3  2 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP
at New Mexico State 12/02/17 101-93 W  3 0 - 9 - 5  1 4 - 1 - 0  2 5 - 5 - 0  1 0 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP
TEXAS TECH 12/06/17 90-56 W  2 1 - 7 - 6  2 0 - 7 - 1  5 - 3 - 2  8 - 3 - 0  7 - 0 - 2  6 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0
NAVY 12/10/17 94-87 W  2 0 - 2 - 5  1 8 - 3 - 5  1 2 - 4 - 3  1 5 - 1 0 - 0  8 - 0 - 3 DNP DNP
at Oklahoma 12/16/17 63-105 L  5 - 4 - 6  9 - 1 - 0  8 - 5 - 1  1 8 - 7 - 1  2 - 2 - 1  0 - 5 - 0  1 4 - 0 - 1
LAMAR 12/20/17 90-58 W  1 1 - 2 - 1 4  4 0 - 7 - 3  8 - 6 - 5  1 5 - 2 - 4  2 - 3 - 0  4 - 4 - 0 DNP
at Air Force 12/28/17 88-59 W  7 - 4 - 4  0 - 6 - 1  6 - 2 - 2  1 6 - 0 - 0  4 - 2 - 0  2 - 3 - 0  4 - 2 - 1
NEVADA 12/30/17 72-68 W  8 - 4 - 9  1 6 - 7 - 5  0 - 4 - 2  1 4 - 6 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
BOISE STATE 01/03/18 100-83 W  1 8 - 4 - 1 5  1 5 - 8 - 5  2 - 3 - 2  2 3 - 1 - 1  4 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
at San Jose State 01/06/18 86-95 L  9 - 9 - 1 2  1 7 - 7 - 4  0 - 2 - 3  1 3 - 6 - 1  6 - 1 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 0
at Wyoming 01/10/18 55-66 L  2 8 - 2 - 2  0 - 6 - 2  1 0 - 4 - 2  0 - 5 - 0  2 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP
FRESNO STATE 01/13/18 88-75 W  2 0 - 7 - 1 0  1 8 - 5 - 5  1 2 - 6 - 2  1 4 - 5 - 1  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0
UNLV 01/17/18 66-68 L  1 2 - 7 - 8  1 0 - 3 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  1 9 - 7 - 1  8 - 2 - 2 DNP  0 - 2 - 1
at San Diego State 01/20/18 89-97 L  4 1 - 5 - 8  7 - 7 - 2  3 - 3 - 1  1 3 - 8 - 2  4 - 1 - 0 DNP  4 - 4 - 0
at Colorado State 01/27/18 71-74 L  3 0 - 1 3 - 1  9 - 5 - 3  1 2 - 5 - 1  5 - 4 - 2 DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 1
UTAH STATE 01/31/18 80-47 W  4 - 2 - 1 2  1 5 - 3 - 3  4 - 4 - 3  1 1 - 3 - 2 DNP  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
SAN JOSE STATE 02/03/18 92-62 W  1 0 - 4 - 7  9 - 9 - 6  4 - 2 - 4  1 5 - 8 - 4 DNP  2 - 0 - 0  7 - 3 - 1
at Boise State 02/07/18 85-91 L  2 4 - 5 - 6  2 5 - 6 - 6  4 - 3 - 2  3 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP  2 - 2 - 0
AIR FORCE 02/10/18 57-49 W  1 5 - 7 - 5  6 - 3 - 4  2 - 5 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 5 - 0 DNP DNP
at Utah State 02/14/18 74-50 W  2 - 8 - 6  1 3 - 7 - 3  9 - 8 - 2 DNP  4 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
WYOMING 02/21/18 62-63 L  1 3 - 4 - 4  1 1 - 3 - 1  8 - 7 - 4 DNP  0 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP
at UNLV 02/24/18 62-74 L  1 4 - 8 - 5  1 6 - 4 - 3  3 - 1 - 2 DNP  7 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP
COLORADO STATE 02/27/18 54-48 W  2 0 - 5 - 2  7 - 7 - 0  6 - 8 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP
at Fresno State 03/02/18 93-89 W  2 2 - 1 3 - 1 1  3 0 - 5 - 6  3 - 3 - 2 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
vs San Jose State 03/05/18 84-54 W  1 4 - 1 1 - 7  1 8 - 5 - 4  4 - 1 - 2 DNP  4 - 4 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 1 - 0
vs Wyoming 03/06/18 66-69 L  1 0 - 6 - 7  8 - 6 - 2  8 - 2 - 4 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP
SAINT MARY'S 03/15/18 82-80 W  3 3 - 8 - 5  1 0 - 4 - 6  8 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
RICE 03/20/18 93-73 W  2 0 - 5 - 4  1 8 - 0 - 4  0 - 2 - 6 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 0
TCU 03/22/18 72-81 L  2 0 - 1 0 - 5  2 4 - 2 - 2  1 - 2 - 3 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP



2017-18 New Mexico Women's Basketball
New Mexico Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 22, 2018)

All games

23 24 25 32 35 44

Opponent Date Score DE LA CERD MOORE,ERIC BRYAN,LANE ANDERSON,A WASHINGTON NUNN,JAISA

WESTERN MICHIGAN 11/10/17 88-76 W DNP DNP  3 - 2 - 2  4 - 5 - 0 DNP  1 8 - 6 - 0
MARQUETTE 11/13/17 88-87 W DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 1 - 1 DNP  3 9 - 1 3 - 0
NORTHERN NEW MEXICO 11/15/17 107-66 W  7 - 3 - 0  0 - 3 - 0  1 3 - 2 - 3  7 - 6 - 0  2 7 - 3 - 0  2 - 6 - 1
NEW MEXICO STATE 11/18/17 86-75 W DNP DNP  5 - 4 - 3  5 - 6 - 0  3 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 1 3 - 0
WICHITA STATE 11/24/17 76-62 W  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 2 - 1  7 - 6 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 1 0 - 0
UC IRVINE 11/25/17 83-61 W  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 0 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  2 1 - 3 - 0  1 7 - 1 8 - 0
ILLINOIS 11/26/17 97-68 W  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 0 - 1  8 - 2 - 0  3 - 1 - 3  1 1 - 9 - 4
at UTEP 11/30/17 59-35 W DNP DNP  3 - 3 - 2  9 - 6 - 1  5 - 2 - 2  4 - 6 - 1
at New Mexico State 12/02/17 101-93 W DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 3 - 0  7 - 1 - 3  1 3 - 1 3 - 1
TEXAS TECH 12/06/17 90-56 W DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 2  4 - 3 - 0  4 - 0 - 1  1 5 - 1 0 - 0
NAVY 12/10/17 94-87 W DNP DNP  3 - 0 - 0  2 - 7 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 1 2 - 0
at Oklahoma 12/16/17 63-105 L  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 0 - 2  3 - 4 - 1  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
LAMAR 12/20/17 90-58 W DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 4 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  8 - 1 7 - 0
at Air Force 12/28/17 88-59 W  2 - 0 - 0  5 - 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 1  9 - 7 - 0  1 3 - 2 - 1  1 8 - 9 - 0
NEVADA 12/30/17 72-68 W DNP DNP DNP  2 - 2 - 0  1 4 - 7 - 0  1 8 - 7 - 0
BOISE STATE 01/03/18 100-83 W DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 2 - 0  6 - 4 - 1  1 9 - 7 - 1
at San Jose State 01/06/18 86-95 L DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 1  5 - 4 - 0  5 - 1 - 0  3 1 - 1 0 - 2
at Wyoming 01/10/18 55-66 L DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  9 - 2 - 0  4 - 9 - 0
FRESNO STATE 01/13/18 88-75 W DNP DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0  4 - 3 - 1  2 0 - 1 0 - 0
UNLV 01/17/18 66-68 L DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 1 3 - 2
at San Diego State 01/20/18 89-97 L DNP  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  5 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 2 - 1
at Colorado State 01/27/18 71-74 L DNP DNP  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 4 - 0  1 3 - 1 2 - 1
UTAH STATE 01/31/18 80-47 W  3 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 2 - 2 DNP  1 5 - 3 - 1  2 0 - 1 2 - 0
SAN JOSE STATE 02/03/18 92-62 W  2 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 1 - 0 - 1 DNP  2 - 1 - 2  3 0 - 1 1 - 0
at Boise State 02/07/18 85-91 L DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 5 - 1 0 - 0
AIR FORCE 02/10/18 57-49 W DNP DNP  9 - 1 - 2  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 5 - 8 - 0
at Utah State 02/14/18 74-50 W  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 1 - 2  1 0 - 7 - 0  1 1 - 1 - 2  1 2 - 8 - 0
WYOMING 02/21/18 62-63 L DNP DNP  7 - 1 - 1  2 - 2 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  1 9 - 9 - 0
at UNLV 02/24/18 62-74 L DNP DNP  5 - 0 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 1 2 - 0
COLORADO STATE 02/27/18 54-48 W DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  9 - 3 - 0  1 2 - 1 4 - 0
at Fresno State 03/02/18 93-89 W DNP DNP  3 - 2 - 3  2 - 3 - 1  1 1 - 1 - 1  2 2 - 1 1 - 0
vs San Jose State 03/05/18 84-54 W  5 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 1 0 - 3  6 - 3 - 0  3 - 5 - 1  1 9 - 9 - 0
vs Wyoming 03/06/18 66-69 L DNP DNP  3 - 1 - 0  5 - 2 - 0  1 2 - 3 - 1  2 0 - 1 4 - 0
SAINT MARY'S 03/15/18 82-80 W  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  3 - 1 - 1  4 - 2 - 0  8 - 0 - 2  1 6 - 9 - 1
RICE 03/20/18 93-73 W  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  6 - 5 - 3  8 - 2 - 1  1 1 - 5 - 4  2 8 - 8 - 0
TCU 03/22/18 72-81 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  5 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 1 - 1  1 4 - 1 1 - 0


